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 Mon 16 Sep Meet the Teacher – Sapphire, Jade & Topaz 
3:15pm 

Tue 17 Sep Meet the Teacher – Amber & Ruby 3:20pm 
Wed 18 Sep Meet the Teacher – Amethyst & 

Aquamarine 3:15pm 
Thur 19 Sep Meet the Teacher – Quartz 
Mon 23 Sep Y6 Residential Trip 
Fri 4 Oct INSET DAY 
Tue 8 Oct FOSK AGM 6pm – new members welcome 
Tue 15 Oct  Open Morning for Prospective Parents 
Wed 16 Oct Individual School Photos 
Thur 17 Oct Harvest Festival – All parent/carers welcome 

(limited tickets)  
Mon 21 Oct Flu Immunisations for YR to Y6 
Wed 23 Oct  Halloween Disco 
Fri 25 Oct Last Day Term 1 – 3:15pm finish 
Mon 4 Nov INSET DAY  
Tue 5 Nov Term 2 
 
 

St Keyna Primary School & Little Gems Nursery 

Newsletter 1 – 16th September 2019 

Please note:  all School Meals, Clubs and 

extra Nursery Sessions must be paid for in 

advance.   

Flu immunisation 
Please look out for a leaflet coming 
home this week with information on 
Flu immunisations for Reception Class 
to Year 6. Please follow the 
instructions to give your consent on 
line.  Immunisations with take place in 
school on Monday 21st October 2019. 

Dear Mums, Dads and Carers, 

It has been an excellent return to school and our new Reception and Nursery children have 
settled remarkably well. Mr Jones, our new Inclusion Lead, has been very busy getting to 
know our school and please do book an appointment with him if you need to discuss any 
aspect of your child’s Special Educational Needs.  

I always mention behaviour positively and it has been a real pleasure, firstly to hear about 
the childrens’ summer holidays but most importantly to support and observe their 
enthusiasm for learning and excellent conduct in school.  

Please do also book an appointment with me if you need to discuss anything  or do just 
catch me on the playground. I will be organising some parent meetings to discuss how to 
improve our school in due course. Thank you for your continued support of the school.  

Best wishes, 

Steve Gumm 

 



  


